This creates an additional layer of security to automatically catch potential 
configuration issues before any system updates are released. 

Notice to Washington Residents 

On October 10, 2025, OPS began providing written notice of this incident to one thousand two 
hundred two (1,202) Washington residents.  Written notice is being provided in substantially the 
same form as the letter attached here as Exhibit A. 

Other Steps Taken and To Be Taken 

Upon discovering the event, OPS moved quickly to investigate and respond to the incident, assess